

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 10967/2025 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 3263/2023

TARSEM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification)

Date : 24-01-2025 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Verma , AOR

Ms. Garima Bajaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lokesh Singhal, AAG  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Debal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Sowmya China Roy, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sharan Pathak, AOR

Ms. Saket Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the I.A. along with the main case on 03.02.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

